Power Wheel®
Model 8 Series B Planetary Gear Drives
260.925.3200        AuburnGear.com
2 260.925.3200    •    AuburnGear.com
SERIES B WHEEL DRIVES
Model 8 Series B Features & A2 Integral Brake Information.......3
Double Reduction .............................................................................4

MAKE ALL SELECTIONS
WITHIN ONE COLUMN
USE OPTION ORDER CODES
TO BUILD ORDER NUMBER
FEATURE CHART: Model 8 Series B Shaft & Flanged Output Drives
- Double Reduction With Brake
Select desired characteristics from chart, note correct order
codes, and order using sample format shown at right:
14 260.925.3200    •    AuburnGear.com
Model 8 Series B Shaft Input/Shaft Output Drives • Double Reduction
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
For Lubrication Data, See Page 18
1 Depending on the duty cycle and the nature of the application, a normal continuous output torque of 1/3 to 1/2 of the maximum intermittent should yield
  satisfactory Power Wheel life. Customer testing and application analysis is strongly recommended.
2 If application exceeds published limits, contact Auburn Gear.
Max. intermittent output torque1,2..........100,000 lb-in (11,300 Nm)       Approximate Weight.........224 lbs (101.6 kg)
Max. input speed2..................................5,000 RPM			     Oil Capacity.......................57 oz (1.685 ml)
Dimensions given in: INCHES (mm)
Power Wheel®
15400 East Auburn Drive    •    Auburn, IN 46706 USA
Model 8 Series B Shaft Input/Shaft & Flanged Output Drives
OPTIONS DESCRIPTION ORDER
CODES
HUB Small Flange
Large Flange
•
•
8S2
8S21
8S2
INPUT
SHAFT
OPTIONS
1 1/2" Keyed • K00 K00
RATIO
OPTIONS
15.39:1
18.83:1
23.59:1
26.71:1
31.50:1
35.20:1
42.42:1
50.00:1
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
15
18
23
26
31
35
42
50
23
OUTPUT
SHAFTS
3.0" Keyed
20T - 8/16
23T - 8/16
23T - 8/16
(8) 5/8" - 11
on 9.50 BC
(8) Thru on
9.50 BC